
2025 Regular Monthly Meeting Schedule of the 

Board of Directors, Cleveland County Rural Water District #1 

All regular monthly meetings are held at the District Office located 3.5 miles east of Lexington at 

the District’s office located at 11341 SH 39 East at 7pm Central. 

Thursday, January 9 

Thursday, February 13 

Thursday, March 13 

Thursday, April 10 

Thursday, May 8 

Thursday, June 12 

Thursday, July 10 

Thursday August 14 

Thursday, September 11 

Thursday, October 9 

Thursday, November 13 

Thursday, November 20 [Annual Membership meeting] 

Thursday, December 11 

This schedule was adopted by the Board of Directors during the Special Annual Membership 

Meeting on November 14, 2024 

Questions should be directed to Chairman Richard Murnan at 405-706-0539 Cell/Text. 


